10000 - 20000 MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: DCYS10002000-5
X to K BAND
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 1 of 3 ]
FEATURES:
► Exceptional Phase Noise Performance
► Small Size, Surface Mount
► Lead Free Patented REL-PRO® Technology
► Buffered Output
Phase Noise
-150
-130
-110
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
1000 10000 100000 1000000 10000000
Ph
as
e
No
ise
 (d
Bc
/H
z)
Offset Frequency (Hz)
10092.2625 MHz @ 25C 12089.9795 MHz @ 25C 14056.4849 MHz @ 25C
16021.6701 MHz @ 25C 18181.5679 MHz @ 25C 20042.3223 MHz @ 25C
SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. D 03/06/23)
Frequency 10000 - 20000 MHz
Tuning Voltage 0.5 to 15 VDC
Bias Voltage (Vcc 1)* -1.7 VDC @ 5 mA (Typ.)
Bias Voltage (Vcc 2)* +5 VDC @ 190 mA (Max.)
Output Power -4 dBm (Min.)
Tuning Sensitivity 300 - 1700 MHz/V (Typ.)
Output Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Harmonic Suppression 10 dB (Typ.)
Sub-Harmonic 7 dB (Typ.)
Frequency Pulling 144 MHz (Typ. @ 1.75:1 VSWR)
Frequency Pushing 140 MHz/V (Typ.)
Tuning Port Capacitance 15 pF (Typ.)
Typical Phase Noise
Offset dBc/Hz
10 kHz -53
100 kHz -79
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Notes:
* Follow bias voltage sequencing
1) Set Vcc1 & Vcc2 to zero volts.
2) Set Vcc1 (gate voltage) as specified above.
3) Set Vcc2 (drain voltage) as specified above.
Typical plots are not indicative of actual performance.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Storage Temp. Range -55 to +125 ºC
Bias Voltage (VCC 1) +5.5 V
Tuning Voltage (VCC 2) -1.9 V
DC Voltage Applied to RF Out ±25 V
Package # 454
Pin Out Config
RF Out Pin 1
Vcc 1 Pin 5
Vcc 2 Pin 6
Vtune Pin 10
All Others Case Ground
10000 - 20000 MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: DCYS10002000-5
X to K BAND
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 2 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
5000
7000
9000
11000
13000
15000
17000
19000
21000
23000
25000
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
 (
M
H
z)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
25ºC 85ºC -40ºC
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (
dB
m
)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
25ºC 85ºC -40ºC
10000 - 20000 MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: DCYS10002000-5
X to K BAND
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 3 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Tu
ni
ng
 S
en
si
tiv
ity
 (
M
H
z/
V)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
25ºC 85ºC -40ºC
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
2n
d
H
ar
m
on
ic
 S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (
dB
c)
Control Voltage (Vdc)
25ºC 85ºC -40ºC